

NO: 48914-4-II
COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re the Parenting and Support of L.H. and C.H.

MARESA LYNETTE HARDEN,

Appellant

v.

JASON ANTHONY HESTER,

Respondent

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

GORDON THOMAS HONEYWELL LLP
Salvador A. Mungia, WSBA No. 14807
1201 Pacific Avenue, Suite 2100
Tacoma, WA 98402
(253) 620-6500

and

LEGAL VOICE
David Ward, WSBA No. 28707
907 Pine Street, Suite 500
Seattle, WA 98101
(206) 682-9552
Attorneys for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. ARGUMENT 3

 A. The record supports a 26.09.191 finding and restrictions, whether or not appellant's post-trial declaration is considered. 3

 B. The trial court should consider residential limitation based on the required .191 finding on remand..... 8

III. CONCLUSION 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Atkinson v. Atkinson</i> , 38 Wn.2d 769, 231 P.2d 641 (1951)	4
<i>In re Marriage of CMC</i> , 87 Wn.App. 84, P.2d 669 (1997).....	5
<i>In re Marriage of Crump</i> , No. 42996-9-II, 2013 Wash. App	5
<i>Kitsap Cty. v. Allstate Ins. Co.</i> , 136 Wn.2d 567, 964 P.2d 1173	5
<i>Seidler v. Hansen</i> , 14 Wn. App. 915, 917, 547 P.2d 917 (1976)	4
<i>State v Bayes</i> , 90 Wn. App. 731, 954 P.2d 301 (1998)	5

Statutes

RCW 26.09.191	passim
RCW 26.09.191(1).....	8
RCW 26.09.191(2)(a)	8, 9
RCW 26.09.191(2)(n)	8
RCW 26.50.010	6
